
	NO	 PITCHERS (8)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 56	 Fernando Abad	 L	 L	 6-1	 220	 12-17-85	 La Romana, D.R.	 La Romana, D.R.
	 48	 Ryan Cook	 R	 R	 6-2	 217	 6-30-87	 Clovis, CA	 Clovis, CA
	 62	 Sean Doolittle	 L	 L	 6-3	 212	 9-26-86	 Rapid City, SD	 Tabernacle, NJ
	 44	 Luke Gregerson	 L	 R	 6-3	 201	 5-14-84	 Park Ridge, IL	 Chicago, IL
	 40	 Jason Hammel	 R	 R	 6-6	 225	 9-2-82	 Greenville, SC	 Rehoboth, MA
	 31	 Jon Lester	 L	 L	 6-4	 240	 1-7-84	 Tacoma, WA	 Sharpsburg, GA
	 61	 Dan Otero	 R	 R	 6-3	 214	 2-19-85	 Miami, FL	 Scottsdale, AZ
	 13	 Drew Pomeranz	 R	 L	 6-5	 240	 11-22-88	 Collierville, TN	 Collierville, TN
 	NO	 CATCHERS (3)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 36	 Derek Norris	 R	 R	 6-0	 210	 2-14-89	 Goddard, KS	 Goddard, KS
	 17	 Geovany Soto	 R	 R	 6-1	 220	 1-20-83	 San Juan, PR	 San Juan, PR
	 21	 Stephen Vogt	 L	 R	 6-0	 215	 11-1-84	 Visalia, CA	 Tumwater, WA
	NO	 INFIELDERS (9)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 7	 Alberto Callaspo	 S	 R	 5-9	 225	 4-19-83	 Maracay, Ven.	 Orlando, FL
	 20	 Josh Donaldson	 R	 R	 6-0	 221	 12-8-85	 Pensacola, FL	 Daphene, AL
	 10	 Adam Dunn	 L	 R	 6-6	 285	 11-11-79	 Houston, TX	 The Woodlands, TX
	 35	 Nate Freiman	 R	 R	 6-8	 250	 12-31-86	 Washington, DC	 Scottsdale, AZ
	 8	 Jed Lowrie	 S	 R	 6-0	 180	 4-17-84	 Salem, OR	 Houston, TX
	 37	 Brandon Moss	 L	 R	 6-0	 210	 9-16-83	 Monroe, GA	 Loganville, GA
	 12	 Andy Parrino	 S	 R	 6-0	 190	 10-31-85	 Brockport, NY	 El Cajon, CA
	 1	 Nick Punto	 S	 R	 5-9	 195	 11-8-77	 San Diego, CA	 Ladera Ranch, CA
	 28	 Eric Sogard	 L	 R	 5-10	 188	 5-22-86	 Phoenix, AZ	 Phoenix, AZ
	NO	 OUTFIELDERS (5)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 19	 Billy Burns	 S	 R	 5-9	 180	 8-30-89	 Atlanta, GA	 Marietta, GA
	 4	 Coco Crisp	 S	 R	 5-10	 185	 11-1-79	 Los Angeles, CA	 Rancho Mirage, CA
	 23	 Sam Fuld	 L	 L	 5-10	 175	 11-20-81	 Durham, NH	 Jupiter, FL
	 15	 Jonny Gomes	 R	 R	 6-1	 230	 11-22-80	 Petaluma, CA	 Scottsdale, AZ
	 16	 Josh Reddick	 L	 R	 6-2	 180	 2-19-87	 Savannah, GA	 Guyton, GA
	
MANAGER: 6 Bob Melvin.
COACHES: 51 Darren Bush (Bullpen), 30 Chili Davis (Hitting), 2 Mike Gallego (Third Base), 14 Chip Hale 
(Bench), 59 Ariel Prieto (Major League), 46 Tye Waller (First Base), 41 Curt Young (Pitching).
BULLPEN CATCHER: 99 Casey Chavez.
ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Nick Paparesta, Walt Horn, Brian Schulman.
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING: Mike Henriques.
MASSAGE THERAPIST: Ozzie Lyles.
EQUIPMENT MANAGER: Steve Vucinich.
TRAVELING SECRETARY: Mickey Morabito.
VIDEO COORDINATOR: Adam Rhoden.

Oakland Athletics
Wild Card Roster
Oakland Athletics Baseball Company  7000 Coliseum Way  Oakland, CA 94621

510-638-4900  www.athletics.com  A’s PR on Twitter @AsMediaAlerts

NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 1	 Nick Punto, IF
	 2	 Mike Gallego, Coach
	 3	 Craig Gentry, OF
	 6	 Bob Melvin, Manager
	 7	 Alberto Callaspo, IF
	 8	 Jed Lowrie, SS
	10	 Adam Dunn, DH/1B
	12	 Andy Parrino, IF
	13	 Drew Pomeranz, LHP
	14	 Chip Hale, Coach
	15	 Jonny Gomes, OF
	16	 Josh Reddick, OF
	17	 Geovany Soto, C
	19	 Billy Burns, OF
	20	 Josh Donaldson, 3B
	21	 Stephen Vogt, C/OF
	23	 Sam Fuld, OF
	28	 Eric Sogard, 2B
	30	 Chili Davis, Coach
	31	 Jon Lester, LHP
	35	 Nate Freiman, 1B
	36	 Derek Norris, C
	37	 Brandon Moss, 1B/OF
	40	 Jason Hammel, RHP
	41	 Curt Young, Coach
	44	 Luke Gregerson, RHP
	46	 Tye Waller, Coach
	48	 Ryan Cook, RHP
	51	 Darren Bush, Coach
	56	 Fernando Abad, LHP
	59	 Ariel Prieto, Coach
	61	 Dan Otero, RHP
	62	 Sean Doolittle, LHP
	99	 Casey Chavez, Bullpen

World Champions...1910  1911  1913  1929  1930  1972  1973  1974  1989
American League Champions...1902  1905  1910  1911  1913  1914  1929  1930  1931  1972  1973  1974  1988  1989  1990

Alberto Callaspo	 ky-AWS-po
Nate Freiman	 FRY-man
Mike Gallego	 guy-A-go

Nick Punto	 POON-toh
Eric Sogard	 SO-gard
Stephen Vogt	 VOTE

Pronunciation Guide


